



## **PRESS RELEASE**

## Press Conference on the July 2024 Inflation Report in Cebu Province

Date of Release: 08 August 2024 Reference No. 2024-PR22-014

EVENT	Press Conference on the July 2024 Inflation Report in Cebu Province
DATE	15 August 2024 at 10:00 AM
VENUE/PLATFORM	Hybrid Conferencing
	<ul> <li>2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Martina Sugbo Center,</li> <li>P. Burgos St., San Roque, Cebu</li> <li>City</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>Video Conferencing using Google Meet</li> <li>Link: https://meet.google.com/puy-fgwc-snb</li> </ul>

The Philippine Statistics Authority-Cebu Provincial Statistical Office announces the conduct of Press Conference on the July 2024 Inflation Report which will be held on 15 August 2024 (Thursday) at 10:00 AM. Media personnel can attend onsite at the 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Martina Sugbo Center, PSA –Cebu Provincial Statistical Office, P. Burgos St., San Roque, Cebu City.

PSA Cebu Chief Statistical Specialist, Melchor B. Bautista will be the resource person for the event.

The Press Conference will be tweeted live all throughout the duration of the forum through the Twitter account @PSACebu and will be livestreamed in the Philippine Statistics Authority — Cebu Provincial Statistical Office official Facebook page at <a href="https://kinywrl.com/PSACebu">https://kinywrl.com/PSACebu</a>.

MELCHOR B. BAUTISTA Chief Statistical Specialist



